UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v. SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY, LTD., Patent Owner

> IPR2022-00118 U.S. Patent No. 10,804,740

PETITIONER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

PETITIONER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

March 6, 2023

		
Ex.1001	U.S. 10,804,740	
Ex.1002	Prosecution History of U.S. 10,804,740	
Ex.1003	Declaration of Dr. Joshua Phinney under 37 C.F.R. § 1.68	
Ex.1004	Curriculum Vitae of Dr. Joshua Phinney	
Ex.1005	U.S. Patent Application Publication 2009/0021212 (Hasegawa)	
Ex.1006	U.S. Patent Application Publication 2007/0069961	
Ex.1007	U.S. Patent Application Publication 2014/0306656 A1 Tabata et al	
Ex.1008	U.S. Patent 8,384,263 B2 to Hiramatsu et al	
Ex.1009	Reserved	
Ex.1010	Reserved	
Ex.1011	Reserved	
Ex.1012	Reserved	
Ex.1013	Reserved	
Ex.1014	Reserved	
Ex.1015	Scheduling Order, <i>Scramoge Technology Limited v. Apple Inc.</i> , WDTX-6-21-cv-00579 (filed Sept. 28, 2021)	
Ex.1016	Plaintiff's Preliminary Disclosure of Asserted Claims and Infringement Contentions to Apple Inc., <i>Scramoge Technology</i> <i>Limited v. Apple Inc.</i> , WDTX-6-21-cv-00579 (served Sept. 7, 2021)	
Ex.1017	U.S. Patent Publication No. 2008/0164840 to Kato et al.	
Ex.1018	Supplemental Declaration of Dr. Joshua Phinney under 37 C.F.R.	

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

2

	§ 1.68	
Ex.1019	The Merriam-Webster Dictionary, Merriam-Webster, Inc., 1995.	
Ex.1020	The Wayback Machine, capture of "Separate Define Separate at Dictionary.com" on February 7, 2012, https://web.archive.org/web/20120207103735/http://dictionary.refe rence.com:80/browse/separate	
Ex.1021	Second Supplemental Declaration of Dr. Joshua Phinney under 37 C.F.R. § 1.68	
Ex.1022	U.S. 9,178,369	
Ex.1023	Suzuki – U.S. 8,421,574	
Ex.1024	Petitioner's Oral Argument Demonstratives	

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 6, 2023 HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75219 Customer No. 27683 <u>/Scott T. Jarratt/</u> Scott T. Jarratt Lead Counsel for Petitioner Registration No. 70,297

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e),

service was made on Patent Owner as detailed below.

Date of service	March 6, 2023
Manner of service	Electronic Mail: <u>bcooper@bc-lawgroup.com;</u> jpetrsoric@bc-lawgroup.com; ap@lombardip.com; ehuang@lombardip.com; <u>Scramoge_Counsel@b-clg.com</u>
Documents served	Petitioner's Updated Exhibit List and Ex.1024
Persons served	Brett Cooper John Petrsoric BC Law Group, P.C. 200 Madison Avenue, 24 th Floor New York, NY 10016
	Antonio Papageorgiou Eric Huang Lombard & Geliebter LLP

230 Park Avenue, 4th Floor West New York, NY 10169

> /Scott T. Jarratt/ Scott T. Jarratt Lead Counsel for Petitioner Registration No. 70,297

DOCKET

Δ